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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS IN RAJASTHAN 
 

39 # Dr. Kirodi Lal Meena: 

 

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:- 

(a)  whether Government proposes to set up Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) at the level 

of every sub-divisional office in the country, if so, the details thereof; 

(b)  the number of KVs opened by Government in Rajasthan during the last five years 

and the number of KVs proposed for approval at this stage; 

(c)  whether number of proposals are under consideration to open KVs in Dausa, 

Alwar, Karauli and Sawai Madhopur districts, if so, location-wise details thereof 

and by when these Vidyalayas are proposed to be operational; and 

(d)  whether Government is also considering to open KV on public-private partnership 

basis, if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

(SMT. ANNPURNA DEVI) 
 

(a) Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) are opened primarily to cater to the educational 

needs of the wards of transferable Central Government Employees including Defence & 

Para-military personnel, Central Autonomous Bodies, Central Public Sector 

Undertakings (PSUs) and Central Institute of Higher Learning (IHL) by providing a 

common programme of education throughout the country, which may not be sub-

division wise.  

 

 

(b)  In Rajasthan,  08 KVs i.e. (i) KV, Nagaur (ii) KV, CISF Jaipur (iii) KV, Dholpur   

(iv) KV, IIT Jodhpur  (v) KV, Pali (vi) KV, Tivri (vii) KV, Railway Colony Bandikui, and 

(viii)  KV, Pratapgarh have been opened during the last five years and current year.  

Opening of KVs is a continuous process based on fulfillment of essential criteria, as per 



norms of KVS, by the sponsoring authority including Ministry or Department of 

Government of India / State Governments / Union Territories (UTs) Administrations.  
  

 

(c) At present, 02 KVs in Dausa, 02 KVs in Alwar, 01 KV in Karauli and 02 KVs in 

Sawai Madhopur districts are functional. State Government of Rajasthan has submitted 

the proposals to KVS for opening of new KVs in the Alwar and Karauli districts but no 

proposal fulfilling norms of KVS has been received from the State Government of 

Rajasthan in respect of Dausa and Sawai Madhopur districts.   

 

(d) There is no such proposal to open KVs on public-private partnership.  

****** 

 


